EN e Read the entire instruction manual before you start installation and assembly. If you have any { ing any of the il i or wamings, please contact your
local distributor for assistance.
A CAUTION: Use with products heavier than the rated we|gms indicated may result in instability causlng possible i |n]ury
+ Mounts must be attached as specified in Improper i lion may result in damage or serious personal injury.
« Safety gear and proper tools must be used. This product should only be installed by professionals.

« This product is designed to be installed on wood stud walls, solid concrete walls or brick walls.

* Make sure that the supporting surface will safely support the combined weight of the equipment and all attached hardware and components.

« Use the mounting screws provided and DO NOT OVER TIGHTEN mounting screws. AV SO LUTI O N S
« This product contains small items that could be a choking hazard if swallowed. Keep these items away from children.

« This product is intended for indoor use only. Using this product outdoors could lead to product failure and personal injury.

IMPORTANT: Ensure that you have received all parts according to the component checklist prior to installation. If any parts are missing or faulty, telephone your local

distributor for a replacement.

MAINTENANCE: Check that the bracket is secure and safe to use at regular intervals (at least every three months).

DE e Bitte vor Beginn der Montage und das ganze | Bitte sich mit dem Héndler vor Ort bei Fragen zur Anleitung oder Warnungen in H
Vtnng sezen dCTeHHoe DaJiaHCHOe KpenieHue
A VORSICHT: Bei i i assige Gewicht i iten, kdnnen Schéden oder méglicherweise Verletzungen die Folge sein.

g mit P die das
ot sollen p der it werden. Eine unsachgemaRe Montage kann Schéden oder Verletzungen zur Folge haben.
* Si i g und i . Die Montage des Produktes sollte nur von Fachleuten durchgefiihrt werden.
« Dieses Produkt kann auf Wanden mit Fachwerk, massiven Beton- oder Steinwénden montiert werden.
+ Die tragendsn Oberflachen sollten das gesamte Gewicht von Geréten und allen ilen sicher koénnen. A n ﬂ A M c n n e e B
* Nur die mi Einbat und die NICHT ZU FEST ANZIEHEN.
« Dieses Produkt enthélt Kleinteile, die Erstickungsgefahr beim Verschlucken hervorrufen konnen Dlese Teile von Kindern fernhalten.
«+ Dieses Produkt nur in Innenrdumen verwenden. Verwendung des Produktes im kann und Schéden fiihren.

WICHTIG: Vor der Montage bitte alle erhaltenen Bauteile mit der Bauteileliste abgleichen. Bei beschadlglen oder fehlenden Teilen den Handler vor Ort nach Ersatzteilen

fragen.
WARTUNG: Die aRig auf Sie it und Stabilitat prifen (am besten alle drei Monate). M H CT py K L'l M ﬂ

FR Lisez enti le guide d'utili avant de i ion et le montage. Sl vous avez des i les i i oules
veuillez contacter vo(re distributeur local pour une assnstance
A ATTENTION: L'utilisation de produits plus lourds que les poids nominaux indiqués peut entrainer une instabilité causant des blessures potentielles.

« Les supports doivent étre joints comme spécifié dans les instructions de montage. Une mauvaise installation peut entrainer des dommages ou de graves blessures aux
personnes.

+ Un équipement de sécurité et les outils appropriés doivent étre utilisés. Ce produit devrait &tre installé uniquement par des professionnels.

«+ Ce produit est congu pour &tre installé sur des murs avec poteaux en bois, des murs en béton massif ou murs en brique.

* Assurez-vous que la surface de soutien supporte en sécurité le poids combiné de I'équipement et de tous les matériaux et composantes associés.

« Utilisez les vis de montage fournies et NE SERREZ PAS TROP les vis de montage.

« Ce produit contient de petites piéces qui peuvent causer un étouffement si elles sont avalées. Eloignez ces piéces des enfants.

= Ce produit est prévu uni pour une utilisation a I'intérieur. L'utilisation de ce produit & I'extérieur peut entrainer une défaillance du produit ou des blessures aux
personnes.

IMPORTANT: Avant l'installation, assurez-vous que vous avez regu toutes les piéces selon la liste de vérification des composants. Si une piéce est manquante ou

endommagée, téléphonez a votre distributeur local pour qu'il la remplace.

MAINTENANCE: A intervalles réguliers (au moins tous les trois mois) vérifiez que le support est d'utilisation sire et fiable.

[7)

L/

— B "
00006o \‘

Se

RU e Tlepen Havarnom YCTaHOBKY U CGOPKY TIpOYUTaTE PYKOBOACTBO N0 ycTaHoBke. Ecrin y Bac BosHnkM 60 BONpoCh! P wim wrecs ¢ Bawum
Ansi nony nomoum.
A Brumanwe: Vicnonbaosakme NPoyKTOB, BEC KOTOPBIX NPEBLILIAET YKa3aHHsIA PACHETH.IA BEC, MOXET NPUBECTH K 6 "
. OHOPH ROMXHBI BbiTh YCTaHOBNEHbI, KK 3TO NOKa3aHo B MONTB)KHHX MHCTPYKUMAX. HEIIPBBKHI:HBR YCTAHOBKA MOXET NPUBECTH K ﬂOJ'ly"lEHMIO Cepbe3HbIX TpaBM.

o b [MpoayKT AomKeH
« MpoayKT NPeHa3KaYeH ANs YCTAHOBKM Ha AepeBAHHbIE kapkacnue CTeHb, TBEP/AbIE LEMEHTHbIE CTEHb! MM kupnnunue CTeHbl.
. VGenmenh 410 Hecylas BbIAGPXWT BEC W Bcero YIOLMX.
wayuwme B wypynsl u HE NEPETAMUBATL ymanoazmue Lypynbl.
. Jlamiuu IPOAYKT COREPXHT MATEHLKUE [IETaNM, KOTOPLIE npenmasnwor ONACHOCTS YAYUIEHAS NpH Taxve peranu XPaHWTL B HEAOCTYNHOM ANA AETeil MecTe.
* [laHHbIf npoaykT TONbKO ANst [DaHHOTO NPOYKTa Ha YIALE MOXET NPUBECTM K NONOMKE NPOAYKTa U NONYYEHUIO TPaBM.
BAXHO: Mepen ycTaHoeKo# yBeauTecs, 4To Bul nonysmunm sce [ieTanu B COOTBETCTBMM CO CIUCKOM KOMNNEKTYioLMX. ECIK He XBaTaeT Kakux-nubo AeTanei Wik OHM NONOMaHs, CBSXUTECH C Bawmm
MECTHbIM PACNPOCTPAHWTENEM N0 aonpocy 3aMeHbl.
(OE C perynap (aK MMHMMYM, pa3 B TP MecsLia), 4ToBbl iiH Gbin nero 6bino Ge:
ES e Lea todo el manual de instrucciones antes de comenzar la instalacién y ensamble de la unidad. Si tiene alguna inquietud con respecto a las i i o i I con su
distribuidor local.

A PRECAUCION: utilizar con productos de mayor peso al indicado en los limites de peso podria ocasionar inestabilidad y posibles heridas personales.
« Los soportes deben acoplarse tal como se indica en las instrucciones de ensamble. Una incorrecta instalacion podria ocasionar dafios y serias heridas personales.
« Utilice las herramientas y equipo de seguridad adecuados. Este producto solo debe ser instalado por profesionales.
« Este producto esta disefiado para instalaciones en paredes de madera sélida, concreto sélido o bloques.

0\

/ra/r‘

i °\E=.=D= $ 000000000

!
= OO °\=<:D=c > OOOOOOOOOq

+ Asegurese de que la superfi me de fij ﬂaclﬁn sostenga de manera segura el peso total del equipo y todos sus componentes y hardware. =
« Utilice los tornillos d y NO aplique iada tension a los tornillos. = =
« Este producto contiene piezas pequefias que representan un riesgo de asfixia. Mantenga estas piezas fuera del alcance de los nifios. (] =
« Este producto esté disefiado para uso en interiores solamente. Utilizar este producto en exteriores podria ocasionar fallas y heridas personales. g @
IMPORTANTE: Aseglirese de que haya recibido todas las piezas segun la lista de verificacion de componentes para la instalacion. Si falta alguna de las partes, o esta dafiada, comuniquese con su g [
distribuidor. = =
MANTENIMIENTO: Compruebe periédicamente que el soporte esté asegurado y listo para usar (al menos cada tres meses). @ @ o @
o
PT Leia todo 0 manual de it antes de iniciar a ir 30 e Se vocé tiver alguma divida sobre quaisquer uma das instrugGes ou avisos, por favor, entre em contato com o 6 °
seu distribuidor local para assisténcia.
A ATENGAO: O uso com produtos mais pesﬂdosdo queos pesos |nd|cados pode resultar em instabilidade, causando possiveis danos. (]
. Os supones devem ser anexados como lagdo incorreta pode causar danos ou sérias lesdes pessoais.
de e devem ser utlllzadas Este pmduto s deve ser instalado por profissionais.
. Ests produto é projetado para ser instalado em pilares verticais de paredes de madelra paredes de concreto sélido ou de tijolos.
« Certifique-se que a superficie de suporte suportara com 0 peso etodas as g anexados.
« Use os parafusos de montagem formecidos e NAO APERTE EXCESSIVAMENTE os mesmos.
« Este produto contém pequenas pegas que podem causar asfixia se ingeridas. Mantenha esses itens longe do alcance de criangas.
« Este produto destina-se somente para uso intemo. Usé-lo em ambiente extemo pode causar falhas no produto e lesdes pessoais.
IMPORTANTE: Assegure-se que vocé recebeu todas as pegas, de acordo com a lista de componentes, antes da instalagao. Se alguma pega estiver faltando ou & defeituosa, contate o seu
distribuidor local para substituigao.
MANUTENGAO: Certifique-se que o suporte seja seguro e protegido para o uso em intervalos regulares (pelo menos a cada trés meses).
AR e Saelnd! llad ol g 55l JuadV1 sl b o psiall of LA Y1 cn ol oy i (g1 i s 5 IS 13 qanilly S (B ol O Sy a1 il el 5 sl I
sy (el dle pady 8 IO Eigaa ) ) SLEa 5kl o 35Y1 e ST ool s e il 138 plasial g2y B2 a3
A 5 Gen S LY el 5 G i ) g i (S elall S 5 o 8 . pan] AL ) i rnga 8 LS sl oy cing o
b e el 3 peay L iiall 130 S 55 Gang Asssliall €l 501y RSl lana plaid cing o
sl 0l of Al Bl o 0lin ol Rta B e (5585 0l tn e 4550 I 13 a5 )
Lo Gl Sl 5362 (335 ol g% clanal (350 S Jasiw pelall land) of (g0 815 o L
g lSaf 8 a5 ¥ 5 488yl 4 plall oS ST psalian paiid » CoBmMecTUMbIE ~
g gealinl) o34 Judal SEEAYL LLaY) ) Lo (a3 55 skem jealic e a1 5 5iny cTaHAapThl VESA

Ageads o] Ciyaa ol Allass ) 5iall 7 el 13 plasiad (a3 8 i 500 (st panads il 1 o
u@&g@@#»twmﬂ.d‘dw,\_\)u;«..,.‘,l..\_,-.._.\a,s.glduh,h;mm S 8 padl U8 il e 4 ya i Sl Ll Lggle (g gin ) Sl aen oo (g Slzpla
(e A IS Y (le) Aulitie i 5 (e Alasins Gl g pSaa sl of Fiaddigeal)

200x200/300x200/300x300
400x200/400x300/400x400
600x400/700x400/800x40
0800x500/800x600

[na 6anaHca naHenu Ha KPOHLUTENHE OTperynupyinTe
HaTshKeHWe MPYXXMH C MOMOLLIbIO PyYeK HaCTPOMKK.

ol

e o CoCoCoco _® 00000000000600000.

fcrescococococo o ocoooooo000000000000Y




fom Qoo S mmm

M5x14 (x4) M6x14 (x4) M6x30 (x4) M8x30 (x4)
M-A M-B M-C M-D

g [oo) @) @)

M8x50 (x4)
i M-F (x4) M-G(x8)  M-H(x8)

g (O

W-B (x6) W-C (x6)

-0 =

M6x16 (x2) M6x25 (x2)
H | K(x1)

1a 2b-1

Vb § | X § o

MpumMeyaHue: MNOpU3oHTaNbHbIE pacLUMPUTENbHbIE MITAHKN
ncnonbaytotest TONTbKO ¢ naHensiMu, umetowmnmmn ctaHaapTbl
VESA 600x400/700x400/800x400/800x500/800x600MM.

2a

J—
| i
: =
:n O ’E‘
=
JleBas CTOpPOHa I'IpaBa;I CTOpPOHa

@ @ 4- He HacTpauBaTb

= HEHaCTpaMBaTb.;© o =l
e @ e @ ﬁj

KpenneHune noctaensieTcsi ¢ HacTpokamy 6anaHca no ymonyaxuo. OTperynupyiTe B
COOTBETCTBMW CO 3HAYEHMEM, YKa3aHHbIM Ha Lukane. [laHHoe 3Ha4YeHne CooTBEeTCTBYET
Becy aucnnes. Ytobbl npaBunbHO cbanaHcMpoBaThb YCTPOMCTBO, UCMOMb3ynTe
LUypynoBepT C rofloBKOM Nop, raiky Ans perynmpoBku YeTbipex 6anaHcupoBOYHbIX
6onTOB (MO ABa C KaX/AO0W CTOPOHbI, CieBa 1 cnpasa). YepeayiTe kaxayto CTOPOHY A0
Tex nop, noka He ByaeT AOCTUrHYT BanaHc cucTembl.






